Chairman, I just want to ask one 

question. Mr. Ballagh, could you tell me, in the year 

1985-86, approximately March 31, '86, how many farmers 

were actually farming in Saskatchewan? 

Mr. Ballagh: — I don't have an exact number, but 

something in the order of 64,000. 

Mr. Rolfes: — Sixty-four thousand. How many applications 

on the production loan program were there March 31, 1986? 

Mr. Ballagh: — As of March 31 of that year there was 

48,558, and I believe that would probably be cheques that 

were issued. 

Mr. Rolfes: — Pardon me, what was that last .